

30-01/17/2024-00/4

Recorded in Official Records, Orange County

Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder

202485000014 10:14 am 01/17/24

256 VitIndx Z01

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk-Recorder

TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY

Project Title

2024 ANNUAL SEWER LINING PROJECT

	Check Document being Filed:
0	Environmental Impact Report (EIR)
0	Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)
•	Notice of Exemption (NOE)
0	Other (Please fill in type):

FILED

JAN 17 2024

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT

BY: DEPUTY

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE ORANGE

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER ON January 17, 2024

Posted for 30 days

DEPUTY DULCE CUEVAS



Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): South Coast Water District 31592 West Street							
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Laguna Beach, CA 92651							
	County Clerk County of: Orange	(Address)							
	601 North Ross Street								
	Santa Ana, CA 92701								
Proje	Project Title: 2024 Annual Sewer Lining Project								
Project Applicant: South Coast Water District									
Proje	ect Location - Specific:								
mu	Itiple locations - see Attachment 1								
Proje	ect Location - City: Dana Point, Laguna B	each Project Location - County: Orange							
Desc	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	s of Project:							
The project involves cleaning, inspecting, and lining existing sewer mains at 21 different locations in developed residential neighborhoods and commercial areas in Dana Point and Laguna Beach, Orange County, California. Existing sewers would be accessed via existing access points (e.g., manholes) with no ground disturbance. The project is intended to accomplish necessary routine maintenance activities and would benefit the South Coast Water District service area.									
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: Sou	ith Coast Water District							
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	South Coast Water District							
 	mpt Status: (check one): ☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); ☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)) ☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1) ☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and second state of the code numbers.	5269(b)(c)); section number: Class 1 (Section 15301); Class 2 (Section 15302)							
Reas	sons why project is exempt:								
The project consists of the maintenance, repair, and minor alteration of existing publicly owned utility facilities used to provide sewerage services, involving negligible or no expansion of existing use. The project also involves the replacement of components of existing utility systems on the same site as the components replaced and that will have substantially the same purpose and capacity as the components replaced.									
	Agency lact Person: Dylan LaFrance	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 949-342-2178							
:	Δ	nding. the public agency approving the project? • Yes No Date:							
	■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed	by Applicant							
	ity cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourd								

Attachment 1

Project Location - Specific

City of Dana Point

- Calle Carmelita, between Calle Juanita and Calle Naranja
- Calle Naranja, between Calle Juanita and Calle Carmelita
- Calle Alta Vista, from Calle El Molino to the cul-de-sac of Calle Alta Vista
- Calle Juanita, between Camino El Molino and Calle Real
- Del Prado Avenue, between Pacific Coast Highway and the Street of the Amber Lantern
- San Juan Avenue, between the Street of the Violet Lantern and Golden Lantern Street
- Malaga Drive, between La Paz Avenue and San Mareno Place
- Copper Lantern Street, between La Paz Avenue and La Cresta Drive
- Yacht Drive, between Barque Way and the western cul-de-sac of Yacht Drive
- Monarch Bay Drive between 186 Monarch Bay Drive and 196 Monarch Bay Drive
- Monarch Bay Drive between 114 Monarch Bay Drive and 122 Monarch Bay Drive
- Sea Island Drive, between Azores Road and Caspian Sea Drive

City of Laguna Beach

- Lagunita Drive between 4 Lagunita Drive and 14 Lagunita Drive
- Holly Drive, between Alta Loma Drive and northern cul-de-sac of Holly Drive
- Cabrillo Way, between South La Senda Drive and the Pacific Coast Highway
- South Callecita, between South Callecita and South Encino
- Stonnington Road, between 32356 Coast Highway and 32392 Coast Highway
- Vista De Catalina Street, between North Vista de Catalina and Vista Del Sol

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2024 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT FILING FEE **CASH RECEIPT** DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

21.1. 100.02 (1.2.10.10.120,1.10.10.10.1, 2.1.0.10.10.1		Prin		arthyrith	i e	Save		
			RECEIPT NUMBER:					
	30 — 01/17/2024 — 0014							
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)							
CELINGTRUCTIONS ON DEVELOPE TYPE OF PRINT OF FARILY	N/A							
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE				
SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT	LADAGENOT ENIAL			01/17/2024				
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			-	DOCUMEN	T NUMBE	R		
Orange				20248500	00014			
PROJECT TITLE								
2024 ANNUAL SEWER LINING PROJECT PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SOUTH COAST WATER DISTRICT	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER (949) 342-2178				
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE				
31592 WEST STREET	LAGUNA BEACH	CA		92651				
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)								
☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	☐ s	tate Ag	jency	Pri	vate Entity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						0.00		
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25				0.00		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,916.75	\$ _			0.00		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di	irectly to CDFW	\$1,377.25	\$ _			0. 00		
 ☑ Exempt from fee ☑ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy 	·)							
 □ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources □ County documentary handling fee □ Other 	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ \$ \$			0.00		
PAYMENT METHOD:								
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$.			0.00		
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND T	ITLE					
X Julce Cuevas DULC	CE CUEVAS							

ORIGINAL-PROJECT APPLICANT